BID TABULATION

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CHECKED BY:

Dare Shumond

Owner:	City of Mansfield	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4			
Job No.:	064420821	McMahon Contracting, LP McClendon Construction Co		nstruction Co., Inc.	Fort Worth Civi	l Constructors, LLC					
Project:	South Main Street Improvements		oy Orr Blvd.	PO Box 999		PO Box 164513		4099 McEwen Rd., Ste. 600			
Date:	September 28, 2018	Grand Prairie, TX 75050		Burleson, TX 76097		Fort Worth, TX 76161		Farmers Branch, TX 75244			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price Item Cost		Unit Price Item Cost		Unit Price Item Cost			
	- Mansfield South Main Street	Quantity	Ollit	Office Price	item cost	Office Price	item cost	Offic Price	item cost	Offic Frice	item cost
	IMPROVEMENTS										
P1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$284,792.76	\$284,792.76	\$69,550.00	\$69,550.00	\$244,752.00	\$244,752.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
P2	Right-Of-Way Preparation	1	LS	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$78,650.00	\$78,650.00	\$55,604.00	\$55,604.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
P3	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation, and Water Pollution Prevention and Control	1	LS	\$6,612.00	\$6,612.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00	\$18,308.00	\$18,308.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
P4	Remove Existing Asphalt	17,510	SY	\$3.90	\$68,289.00	\$12.50	\$218,875.00	\$3.25	\$56,907.50	\$17.50	\$306,425.00
P5	Remove Existing Concrete (Drive/Walk)	3,200	SY	\$7.30	\$23,360.00	\$15.00	\$48,000.00	\$19.75	\$63,200.00	\$20.00	\$64,000.00
P6	Remove Existing Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	3,380	LF	\$12.50	\$42,250.00	\$9.00	\$30,420.00	\$7.75	\$26,195.00	\$12.50	\$42,250.00
P7	Remove Existing Concrete Retaining Wall	10	LF	\$165.90	\$1,659.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
P8	Remove & Replace Mailbox Standard	2	EA	\$102.19	\$204.38	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
P9	Remove & Repalce Mailbox Brick	1	EA	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
P10	Remove and Reset Wrought Iron Fence	8	LF	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$61.00	\$488.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
P11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$44,125.48	\$44,125.48	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00		\$119,000.00		\$200,000.00
P12	Portable Low Profile Concrete Traffic Barrier (TY 1)	1,170	LF	\$36.00	\$42,120.00	\$33.00	\$38,610.00	\$60.00	\$70,200.00	\$65.00	\$76,050.00
P13	Temporary Asphalt Road Surface (Type B)	200	TON	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$81.00	\$16,200.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
P14	Crushed Stone	400	TON	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
P15	Flexible Base (temporary road surface)	400	TON	\$35.37	\$14,148.00	\$31.00	\$12,400.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
P16	Unclassified Street Excavation	9,300	CY	\$22.95	\$213,435.00	\$28.75	\$267,375.00	\$21.00	\$195,300.00	\$20.00	\$186,000.00
P17	Embankment	3,060	CY	\$9.38	\$28,702.80	\$5.00	\$15,300.00	\$15.00	\$45,900.00	\$30.00	\$91,800.00
P18	D-GR HMA Type D (2")	10,410	SY	\$12.35	\$128,563.50	\$12.00	\$124,920.00	\$11.80	\$122,838.00	\$14.00	\$145,740.00
P19	D-GR HMA Type B (6")	10,410	SY	\$32.55	\$338,845.50	\$29.00	\$301,890.00	\$29.60	\$308,136.00	\$37.00	\$385,170.00
P20	7" Asphalt Driveway	770	SY	\$54.17	\$41,710.90	\$57.00	\$43,890.00	\$51.75	\$39,847.50	\$60.00	\$46,200.00
P21	Asphalt Emulsion Sealer	1,710	SY	\$4.64	\$7,934.40	\$4.50	\$7,695.00	\$4.40	\$7,524.00	\$5.00	\$8,550.00
P22	Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,400	LF	\$37.80	\$90,720.00	\$32.00	\$76,800.00	\$32.00	\$76,800.00	\$35.00	\$84,000.00
P23	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Integral 6" Curb	4,500	SY	\$62.27	\$280,215.00	\$67.00	\$301,500.00	\$63.00	\$283,500.00	\$62.50	\$281,250.00
P24	6" Concrete Residential Driveway Approach and	500	SY	\$87.38	\$43,690.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$72.50	\$36,250.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
P25	7" Concrete Driveway Approach and Transition	1250	SY	\$58.19	\$72,737.50	\$69.00	\$86,250.00	\$71.20	\$89,000.00	\$90.00	\$112,500.00
P26	8" Concrete Driveway Approach and Transition	1,000	SY	\$67.68	\$67,680.00	\$79.00	\$79,000.00	\$92.90	\$92,900.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
P27	Hydrated Lime (48 lb/sy)	425	TON	\$165.88	\$70,499.00	\$175.00	\$74,375.00	\$175.00	\$74,375.00	\$171.00	\$72,675.00
P28	Lime Treated Subgrade	17,800	SY	\$4.22	\$75,116.00	\$6.00	\$106,800.00	\$7.40	\$131,720.00	\$4.50	\$80,100.00
P29	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,350	SY	\$70.47	\$95,134.50	\$49.00	\$66,150.00	\$57.75	\$77,962.50	\$55.00	\$74,250.00
P30	Special Sidewalk (Adjacent to Wall)	631	SY	\$104.40	\$65,876.40	\$90.00	\$56,790.00	\$115.00	\$72,565.00	\$85.00	\$53,635.00
P31	Retaining Wall	1,560	SF	\$63.80	\$99,528.00	\$31.00	\$48,360.00	\$78.00	\$121,680.00	\$85.00	\$132,600.00
P32	Install Steps	16	EA	\$522.00	\$8,352.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00		\$4,432.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
P33	Curb Ramps Type 1	20	EA	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,115.00	\$22,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$37,000.00
P34	Curb Ramps Type 5	3	EA	\$2,204.00	\$6,612.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,135.00	\$6,405.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
	Curb Ramps Type 7	2	EA	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,130.00	\$4,260.00		\$3,700.00
P36	Build-Up Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P37	Curb Ramps Type 2 (As Directed)	6	EA	\$2,030.00	\$12,180.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
P38	Median Nose Type 1	1	EA	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P39	Handrail	430	LF	\$80.10	\$34,443.00	\$105.00	\$45,150.00	\$66.50	\$28,595.00	\$185.00	\$79,550.00
P40	Vehicular Wheel Stops (6' Length)	145	EA	\$75.40	\$10,933.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$150.00	\$21,750.00
P41	Crosswalk Treatment (Paveway Systems XTS)	2,780	SF	\$20.18	\$56,100.40	\$17.50	\$48,650.00	\$18.00	\$50,040.00	\$3.50	\$9,730.00
P42	Pedestrian Paver Accent Treatment with Concrete Drop Slab	12,800	SF	\$21.46	\$274,688.00	\$25.00	\$320,000.00	\$17.75	\$227,200.00	\$12.50	\$160,000.00
P43	4" Decorative Concrete (Plaza)	2,585	SF	\$17.40	\$44,979.00	\$12.50	\$32,312.50	\$9.00	\$23,265.00	\$20.00	\$51,700.00
P44	Paver Steps and Handrail per detail 8/C8.06	1	LS	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

CHECKED BY:

Dave Shumond

Owner:	City of Mansfield	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4			
Job No.:	064420821			McMahon	Contracting, LP	McClendon Construction Co., Inc.		Fort Worth Civil Constructors, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC	
Project:	South Main Street Improvements				Roy Orr Blvd.	PO Box 999		PO Box 164513		4099 McEwen Rd., Ste. 600	
Date:	September 28, 2018			Grand Prairie, TX 75050		Burleson, TX 76097		Fort Worth, TX 76161		Farmers Branch, TX 75244	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
P45	Benches	12	EA	\$2,111.20	\$25,334.40	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
P46	Trash Receptacles	13	EA	\$2,192.40	\$28,501.20	\$1,950.00	\$25,350.00		\$21,190.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
P47	Ribbon Bike Racks	3	EA	\$707.60	\$2,122.80	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
P48	Bollards	3	EA	\$3,625.00	\$10,875.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
P49	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) 4" (Brk) (90 Mil)	1,930	LF	\$1.28	\$2,470.40	\$1.10	\$2,123.00	\$1.20	\$2,316.00	\$2.00	\$3,860.00
P50	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) 4" (Sld) (90 Mil)	3,680	LF	\$1.16	\$4,268.80	\$1.00	\$3,680.00	\$1.10	\$4,048.00	\$2.00	\$7,360.00
P51	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) 8" (Sld) (90 Mil)	600	LF	\$2.32	\$1,392.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
P52	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) 12" (Sld) (90 Mil)	1,160	LF	\$3.48	\$4,036.80	\$3.00	\$3,480.00	\$3.30	\$3,828.00	\$8.00	\$9,280.00
P53	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) 24" (Sld) (90 Mil)	260	LF	\$6.96	\$1,809.60	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$6.60	\$1,716.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00
P54	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) Arrow (90 Mil)	15	EA	\$377.00	\$5,655.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
P55	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) Word (90 Mil)	5	EA	\$168.20	\$841.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
P56	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (W) Handicap (90 Mil)	7	EA	\$406.00	\$2,842.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$370.00	\$2,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
P57	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty 1 (Y) 4" (Sld) (90 Mil)	4,600	LF	\$1.16	\$5,336.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00		\$5,060.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00
P58	Refl Pav Mrkr Ty I-C	119	EA	\$4.64	\$552.16	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$4.40	\$523.60	\$10.00	\$1,190.00
P59	Remove 4" Pvmt Marking	1,450	LF	\$0.87	\$1,261.50	\$0.75	\$1,087.50	\$0.80	\$1,160.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00
P60	Remove 8" Pvmt Marking	210	LF	\$0.87	\$182.70	\$0.75	\$157.50	\$0.80	\$168.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
P61	Remove 12" Pvmt Marking	480	LF	\$1.74	\$835.20	\$1.50	\$720.00		\$768.00	\$2.00	\$960.00
P62	Remove 24" Pvmt Marking	80	LF	\$2.61	\$208.80	\$2.25	\$180.00	\$2.40	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
P63	Remove Raised Marker	120	EA	\$1.16	\$139.20	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.10	\$132.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00
P64	Remove Lane Legend Arrow	2	EA	\$52.20	\$104.40	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$96.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
P65	Remove Lane Legend Only	2	EA	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
P66	Work Zone Yellow 4" Solid Markings (Tape or Paint)	8,400	LF	\$0.70	\$5,880.00	\$0.60	\$5,040.00	\$0.65	\$5,460.00	\$4.00	\$33,600.00
P67	Signs and Sign Post Assembly	36	EA	\$452.40	\$16,286.40	\$400.00	\$14,400.00		\$14,940.00	\$850.00	\$30,600.00
Subtotal S	reet Improvements				\$2,930,317.88		\$2,966,501.50		\$3,007,552.10		\$4,042,605.00
DRAINA	GE										
D1	10' Concrete Curb Inlet	4	EA	\$5,220.00	\$20,880.00	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00
D2	10' TxDOT Type II Inlet	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00		\$11,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
D3	15' TxDOT Type II Inlet	1	EA	\$8,120.00	\$8,120.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00		\$14,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
D4	15' Concrete Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$6,960.00	\$20,880.00	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00
D5	20' Concrete Curb Inlet	8	EA	\$8,874.00	\$70,992.00	\$8,650.00	\$69,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00
D6	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	47	LF	\$69.48	\$3,265.56	\$92.00	\$4,324.00	\$108.00	\$5,076.00	\$65.00	\$3,055.00
D7	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	80	LF	\$78.95	\$6,316.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00		\$9,200.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
D8	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	878	LF	\$95.82	\$84,129.96	\$115.00	\$100,970.00	\$124.00	\$108,872.00	\$95.00	\$83,410.00
D9	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	675	LF	\$108.63	\$73,325.25	\$165.00	\$111,375.00		\$95,850.00	\$105.00	\$70,875.00
D10	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	208	LF	\$170.63	\$35,491.04	\$205.00	\$42,640.00		\$36,400.00	\$125.00	\$26,000.00
D11	Headwall with SET (TxDOT)	1	EΑ	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00		\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
D12	4' x 4' Concrete Junction Box	2	EA	\$4,495.00	\$8,990.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
D13	2' x 2' Concrete Junction Box	1	EA	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00		\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
D14	Connect Prop 4' x 4' Concrete Junction Box to Exist. 21" RCP	1	EA	\$1,469.50	\$1,469.50	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
D15	Connect Prop 18" RCP to Exist. 5' x 5' Box Culvert	1	EΑ	\$734.74	\$734.74	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
D16	Connect Prop 21" RCP to Exist. 5' x 5' Box Culvert	1	EA	\$816.67	\$816.67	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
D17	Connect Prop 30" RCP to Exist. 5' x 5' Box Culvert	1	EA	\$930.83	\$930.83	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D18	Connect Prop 18" RCP to Exist. 6' x 3' Box Culvert	1	EA	\$848.90	\$848.90	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
D19	Connect Prop 24" RCP to Exist. 6' x 3' Box Culvert	1	EA	\$898.06	\$898.06	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D20	Connect Prop 2' x 2' Concrete Junction Box to Exist.	1	EA	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Slot Drain	-		,	, 00	,	ļ. 13. 00	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7-,	, ,555.50	- ,

CHECKED BY:

Dare Shumond

Owner:	City of Mansfield				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
	064420821				McMahon Contracting, LP		McClendon Construction Co., Inc.				FNH Construction, LLC	
Project:	South Main Street Improvements	3019 Roy Orr Blvd.		PO Box 999		PO Box 164513						
Date:	September 28, 2018	Grand Prairie, TX 75050						4099 McEwen Rd., Ste. 600				
Item No.				Unit Price Item Cost		Burleson, TX 76097 Unit Price Item Cost		Fort Worth, TX 76161 Unit Price Item Cost		Farmers Branch, TX 75244 Unit Price Item Cost		
	•	•								\$30.00		
D21 D22	Remove Existing 18" RCP	22 1	LF	\$47.27 \$693.13	\$1,039.94 \$693.13	\$50.00 \$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$64.00	\$1,408.00 \$1,200.00		\$660.00	
	Remove Existing Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA EA				\$300.00		\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
D23 D24	Plug Existing Storm			\$1,961.05	\$1,961.05 \$6,320.40	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$200.00	\$1,500.00	
D24 D25	6" Concrete Pavement Repair Temporary Asphalt Pavement Repair	60 300	SY	\$105.34 \$19.95	\$5,985.00	\$78.00 \$45.00	\$4,680.00 \$13,500.00	\$53.00 \$43.00	\$3,180.00 \$12,900.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00 \$7,500.00	
D25	5" Concrete Flume	10	SY	\$19.95	\$5,965.00 \$977.10	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.00	\$12,900.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
D26	Trench Safety	1,889	LF	\$1.11	\$2,096.79	\$225.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,889.00	\$4.00	\$2,500.00 \$7,556.00	
Subtotal Di	,	1,009	LF	φ1.11	\$371,197.92	\$1.00	\$466,178.00		\$451,175.00	\$4.00	\$376,856.00	
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	\$371,197.92		\$466,178.00	<u>J</u>	\$451,175.00		\$376,056.00	
WATER S												
W1	8" (12" & Smaller) PVC Water Pipe	670	LF	\$79.42	\$53,211.40	\$55.00	\$36,850.00	\$88.00	\$58,960.00	\$48.00	\$32,160.00	
W2	12" (12" & Smaller) PVC Water Pipe	940	LF	\$74.77	\$70,283.80	\$74.00	\$69,560.00	\$100.00	\$94,000.00	\$85.00	\$79,900.00	
W3	Remove Existing Water Line	90	LF	\$23.09	\$2,078.10	\$210.00	\$18,900.00		\$5,040.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	
W4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$4,319.77	\$17,279.08	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00		\$27,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	
W5	Ductile Iron MJ Fittings	3	TON	\$1,929.08	\$5,787.24	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00		\$18,450.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	
	8" (4" - 12") Gate Valve	9	EA	\$1,741.77	\$15,675.93	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00		\$24,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	
W7	12" (4" - 12") Gate Valve	3	EA	\$2,634.97	\$7,904.91	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00		\$11,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	
W8	1" Short Water Svc. Connection and Meter	3	EA	\$1,236.16	\$3,708.48	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		\$4,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	
W9	2" Short Water Svc. Connection and Meter	7	EA	\$2,997.17	\$20,980.19	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	
W10	1" Long Water Svc. Connection and Meter	1	EA	\$1,081.11	\$1,081.11	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	
W11	2" Long Water Svc. Connection and Meter	2	EA	\$2,818.79	\$5,637.58	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00		\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
W12	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	1	EA	\$1,655.81	\$1,655.81	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
W13	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	4	EA	\$1,725.38	\$6,901.52	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00		\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
W14	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	1	EA	\$1,888.97	\$1,888.97	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00		\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
W15	Trench Safety	1,610	LF	\$1.01	\$1,626.10	\$1.00	\$1,610.00		\$1,610.00	\$3.50	\$5,635.00	
W16	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Repair	600	LF	\$15.95	\$9,570.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$31.00	\$18,600.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	
W17	Cut, Plug and Block Existing Water Line	10	EA	\$926.50	\$9,265.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
W18	2" Domestic Double Check Detector Valve and Cover	1	EA	\$3,497.37	\$3,497.37	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
W19	12" Cement Stabilized Sand Encasement	18	LF	\$76.99	\$1,385.82	\$50.00	\$900.00		\$558.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	
Subtotal W	ater System			Ц	\$239,418.41	l	\$249,470.00	<u>l</u>	\$322,218.00	l l	\$289,045.00	
SANITAR	RY SYSTEM											
S1	6" PVC (ASTM D3034, SDR-26) Sewer	110	LF	\$84.03	\$9,243.30	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$93.00	\$10,230.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	
S2	8" PVC (ASTM D3034, SDR-26) Sewer	1,070	LF	\$64.43	\$68,940.10	\$61.00	\$65,270.00	\$88.00	\$94,160.00	\$48.00	\$51,360.00	
S3	8" PVC (ASTM D2241, SDR-26) Sewer	260	LF	\$60.56	\$15,745.60	\$65.00	\$16,900.00		\$23,400.00	\$58.00	\$15,080.00	
S4	Standard 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	6	EΑ	\$4,453.66	\$26,721.96	\$4,350.00	\$26,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	
S5	Standard 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	2	EA	\$5,648.30	\$11,296.60	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
S6	Extra Manhole Depth(>6')	10	VF	\$529.30	\$5,293.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00		\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
S7	Cut & Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	3	EA	\$452.86	\$1,358.58	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
S8	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$976.36	\$2,929.08	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	
S9	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$1,167.53	\$1,167.53	\$425.00	\$425.00		\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
S10	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Line to Prop Manhole	5	EA	\$1,167.52	\$5,837.60	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	
S11	12" Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$76.99	\$3,849.50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00		\$1,550.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
S12	Install SS Cleanout & 6" PVC Sewer Service Line	8	EA	\$770.56	\$6,164.48	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	
S13	Install SS Cleanout & 6" PVC Sewer Service Line	3	EA	\$1,123.69	\$3,371.07	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00		\$8,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
S14	Remove 6" Sanitary Sewer Line	110	LF	\$18.82	\$2,070.20	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$34.00	\$3,740.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	
S15	Remove and Replace 6' x 3' Reinforced Concrete Box	1	LS	\$6,641.59	\$6,641.59	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
S16	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$4,015.42	\$4,015.42	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	

CHECKED BY:

Dare Shumond

Owner:	City of Mansfield	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4			
Job No.:	064420821	McMahon Contracting, LP McClendon Construction Co., Inc. Fort W		Fort Worth Civil Constructors, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC					
Project:	South Main Street Improvements				oy Orr Blvd.	PO Box 999		PO Box 164513		4099 McEwen Rd., Ste. 600	
Date:	September 28, 2018				irie, TX 75050	Burleson, TX 76097		Fort Worth, TX 76161		Farmers Branch, TX 75244	
Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
S17	Trench Safety	1,440	LF	\$3.86	\$5,558.40	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.50	\$5,040.00
S18	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Repair	200	LF	\$16.35	\$3,270.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
	Ganitary System	200		ψ10.00	\$183,474.01	φου.σσ	\$181,885.00	ψο 1.00	\$257,720.00	Ψ20:00	\$265,400.00
oubtotui c	dintary bystem			يا ا	ψ100,474.01	<u> </u>	Ψ101,000.00		Ψ201,120.00	Ш	Ψ200,400.00
LANDSO	CAPE										
L1	Planting Area (4" pots shrubs)	112	EA	\$4.41	\$493.92	\$4.00	\$448.00	\$4.00	\$448.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
L2	Planting Area (1 gal shrubs)	124	EA	\$15.08	\$1,869.92	\$13.50	\$1,674.00	\$14.00	\$1,736.00	\$30.00	\$3,720.00
L3	Planting Area (3 gal shrubs)	1,312	EA	\$27.84	\$36,526.08	\$24.50	\$32,144.00	\$25.00	\$32,800.00	\$50.00	\$65,600.00
L4	Planting Mix (24" depth)	720	CY	\$67.28	\$48,441.60	\$58.50	\$42,120.00	\$60.00	\$43,200.00	\$120.00	\$86,400.00
L5	Mulch (3" depth)	90	CY	\$48.72	\$4,384.80	\$42.50	\$3,825.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
L6	Planter Pots (3' in Diameter)	13	EA	\$893.20	\$11,611.60	\$775.00	\$10,075.00	\$810.00	\$10,530.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
L7	Raised Planter Beds (23" Height)	4	EA	\$8,943.60	\$35,774.40	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00	\$11,400.00	\$45,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
L8	Street Trees	12	EA	\$806.20	\$9,674.40	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
L9	Ornamental Trees	4	EA	\$684.40	\$2,737.60	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
L10	4" Topsoil	170	CY	\$48.72	\$8,282.40	\$42.00	\$7,140.00	\$44.00	\$7,480.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00
L11	Solid Block Sodding	1,520	SY	\$4.57	\$6,946.40	\$4.00	\$6,080.00	\$4.25	\$6,460.00	\$7.00	\$10,640.00
L12	Landscape Restoration Allowance	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L13	Irrigation	1	LS	\$62,176.00	\$62,176.00	\$58,150.00	\$58,150.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
L14	Irrigation Water Tap and Meter	1	EA	\$5,677.98	\$5,677.98	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
L15	Irrigation Restoration Allowance	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
L16	Temporary Irrigation Allowance	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Subtotal L	andscape				\$260,097.10	<u> </u>	\$232,656.00		\$248,414.00	L	\$438,530.00
ILLUMIN	IATION										
I1	12' Antique Street Lamp with M2 Reading LED and	32	EA	\$1,740.00	\$55,680.00	\$1,650.00	\$52,800.00	\$5,900.00	\$188,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$256,000.00
12	Foundation TY B Ground Box	14	EA	\$754.00	\$10,556.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
13	Conduit (2")	2,825	LF	\$754.00 \$13.92	\$10,556.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$50,400.00 \$40.962.50	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
14	Conduit (1/2")	150	LF	\$13.92	\$1,740.00	\$13.00	\$1,650.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
15	Electrical Service	2	EA	\$6,380.00	\$1,740.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
16	Duplex Outlets - Allowance	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	lumination			\$20,000.00	\$140,060.00	\$20,000.00	\$132,475.00	\$20,000.00	\$321,762.50	\$20,000.00	\$362,500.00
oubtotui ii				<u> </u>	ψ140,000.00	<u> </u>	ψ10 <u>2</u> ,410.00		4021,102.00	<u>L</u>	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
TRAFFIC	SIGNAL										
TS1	Drill Shaft (24")	54	LF	\$212.28	\$11,463.12	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$380.00	\$20,520.00	\$285.00	\$15,390.00
TS2	2" PVC (SCHD 40) BORED	114	LF	\$20.88	\$2,380.32	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$48.00	\$5,472.00	\$30.00	\$3,420.00
TS3	3" PVC (SCHD 40) TRENCHED	100	LF	\$17.40	\$1,740.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
TS4	4" PVC (SCHD 40) TRENCHED	90	LF	\$20.88	\$1,879.20	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
TS5	4" PVC (SCHD 40) BORED	175	LF	\$25.52	\$4,466.00	\$24.00	\$4,200.00	\$69.00	\$12,075.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
TS6	NO. 8 XHHW WIRE (LUM)	530	LF	\$1.74	\$922.20	\$1.50	\$795.00	\$3.50	\$1,855.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00
TS7	NO. 6 BARE WIRE	490	LF	\$2.03	\$994.70	\$1.75	\$857.50	\$3.50	\$1,715.00	\$4.00	\$1,960.00
TS8 TS9	NO. 6 XHHW WIRE	228	LF	\$2.03 \$4.64	\$462.84	\$1.75	\$399.00	\$3.50	\$798.00	\$4.00	\$912.00
TS10	20 CNDR. CABLE #14 AWG	525 365	LF LF	\$4.64 \$2.32	\$2,436.00 \$846.80	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.20 \$6.00	\$3,780.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$2,100.00 \$1,460.00
TS10	10 CNDR. CABLE #14 AWG 2 CNDR. CABLE #12 AWG	540	LF	\$2.32 \$1.74	\$846.80 \$939.60	\$2.00 \$1.50	\$730.00 \$810.00	\$6.00	\$2,190.00 \$1,269.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$1,460.00 \$2,160.00
TS12	VIVD CABLE	525	LF	\$1.74	\$939.60 \$1,554.00	\$1.50	\$1,443.75	\$2.35	\$1,269.00	\$4.00	\$2,100.00
TS13	CAT 6 ETHERNET CABLE	80	LF	\$3.48	\$278.40	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$2.35	\$188.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
1010	ON O ETHENNET OADLE	00	LI	φυ. 4 0	φ210.40	φ5.00	φ∠40.00	φ2.33	φ100.00	φ10.00	φουυ.υυ

BID TABULATION

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CHECKED BY:

Dave Sheward

Owner:	City of Mansfield			BID	DER 1	BID	DER 2	BID	DER 3	BID	DER 4
Job No.:	064420821	McMahon Contracting, LP		McClendon Construction Co., Inc.		Fort Worth Civil Constructors, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC			
Project:	South Main Street Improvements			3019 Roy Orr Blvd.		PO Box 999		PO Box 164513		4099 McEwen Rd., Ste. 600	
Date:	September 28, 2018			Grand Prairie, TX 75050		Burleson, TX 76097		Fort Worth, TX 76161		Farmers Branch, TX 75244	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
TS14	Ground Box Ty D (162922) w/ Apron	3	EA	\$986.00	\$2,958.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
TS15	Veh Sig Sec (12") LED (Green)	2	EA	\$377.00	\$754.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$286.00	\$572.00
TS16	Veh Sig Sec (12") LED (Yellow)	2	EA	\$377.00	\$754.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$286.00	\$572.00
TS17	Veh Sig Sec (12") LED (Red)	2	EA	\$377.00	\$754.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$286.00	\$572.00
TS18	Ped Sig Sec (LED) (Countdown)	4	EA	\$377.00	\$1,508.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
TS19	Back Plate (12")(3 sec) Alum	2	EA	\$116.00	\$232.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$118.00	\$236.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
TS20	Trf Sig Cble (Ty A)(14 AWG)(10 Condr)	190	LF	\$2.61	\$495.90	\$2.25	\$427.50	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$4.00	\$760.00
TS21	Trf Sig Cble (Ty A)(14 AWG)(5 Condr)	830	LF	\$2.03	\$1,684.90	\$1.75	\$1,452.50	\$4.80	\$3,984.00	\$4.00	\$3,320.00
TS22	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	9	EA	\$2,030.00	\$18,270.00	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00	\$4,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
TS23	Ped Detect Push Button (APS)	16	EA	\$1,450.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00
TS24	Removal of Ground Boxes	3	EA	\$232.00	\$696.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$710.00	\$2,130.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
TS25	Removal of Signal Related Signs	12	EA	\$174.00	\$2,088.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
TS26	Install of Signal Related Signs	18	EA	\$464.00	\$8,352.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,620.00	\$29,160.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00
TS27	Removal of Pedestrian Push Buttons	11	EA	\$116.00	\$1,276.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
TS28	Remove Ped Pole Assm	1	EA	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TS29	Temporary Traffic Signal	1	EA	\$9,407.60	\$9,407.60	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Subtotal Ti	Subtotal Traffic Signal				\$103,953.58		\$94,835.25		\$207,352.00		\$168,418.00
Total Base Bid - Mansfield South Main Street				\$4,228,518.90		\$4,324,000.75] [\$4,816,193.60		\$5,943,354.00	